Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA

When Recorded Return To:

Jung KIM 5226 Jarvis Ave Skokie, IL 60077-3237



SATISFACTION



STOCKTON 156- WaMu #:003092636 /. "Kim" Lender ID:A01/ Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said

Original Mortgagor: JUNG YEON KIM AND GI MI KIM, HUSBAND AND WIFE Original Mortgagee: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA Dated: 06/21/1999 and Recorded 07/13/1999 as Instrument No. 99668280 Book/Reel/Liber NA, Page/Folio NA, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part Legal: Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 10-28-311-038-0000 Property Address: 5226 W Jarvis Ave, Skokie, IL, 6007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly T'S OFFICE executed the foregoing instrument.

Washington Mutual Bank, FA

On November 05, 2002

mortgage.

By: MARIE BRAIS, ASST. VICE PRESIDENT

L_B-20021104-0030 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 130701 KXILSOM1

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Page Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Joaquin

ON November 05, 2002, before me, WILLY CASTILLO, a Notary Public in and for the County of San Joaquin County, State of California, personally appeared Marie Brais, Asst. Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Willy Cartho

WILLY CASYILLO Notary Expires: 02/18/2005 #1294438 WILLY CASTILLO
Commission # 1294438
Notary Public — California
San Joaquin County
My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2005

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: MEI CHANG, WAMU 400 E Main St, STB1RCN, Stockton, CA 95290 800-282-4840 L_B-20021104-0030 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 130701/000 92/354 XXILSOM1

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

1028650 Page 3 18999

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

Lot 89 of Rancho Del Oro Village VI South Tract 6.2, in the City of Oceanside, County of San Diego, State of California, according to Map thereof No. 12657, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of San Diego County, June 27, 1990.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the perpetual right to drill, mine, explore and operate for and to produce, store and remove any of the subsurface resources on or from the property, including the right to whipstock or directionally drill and mine from lands other than the property, wells, tunnels and shafts into, through or across the subsurface of the property, and to bottom such whipstocked or directionally drilled wells, tunnels and shafts within or beyond the exterior limits of the property, and to redrill, retunnel, equip, maintain, repair, deepen and operate any such wells or mines, but without the right to drill, mine, explore, operate, produce, store or remove any of the subsurface resources through or in the surface or the upper five hundred fifty feet, of the subsurface of the property. As reserved in Deed recorded September 30, 1992 as File No. 1992-0622469 of Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

Nonexclusive easements for access, ingress, egress, drainage, maintenance, repairs and for other purposes, all as described in the Master Declaration, the Supplementary Declaration and the Notice recorded September 4, 1986 as File No. 86-0338367 of Official Records.

APN: 161-720-44

0030926364 6004,1L

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office